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IMPORTANT 

Thesestatementsare basedon Management'sbeliefsand assumptions,as well as on currentlyavailableinformation.

Forward-looking statements include information on our current intentions, beliefs or expectations,as well as those of the

CompanyõsBoardof Directorsand Boardof ExecutiveOfficers.

Thereservationsas to forward-lookingstatementsand informationalsoincludedata on possibleor presumedoperating

results,aswellasany statementspreceded,followedor includingwordssuchas

òbelievesó,òmayó,òwilló,òexpectsó,òintendsó,òplansó,òestimatesóor similarexpressions.

Forward-lookingstatementsare not performanceguarantees; they involverisks,uncertaintiesand

assumptionsbecausethey referto future eventsand, therefore,dependon circumstanceswhichmay or

may not occur. Futureresultsmay differmateriallyfrom thoseexpressedor suggestedby forward lookingstatements. Many of the

factorswhichwill determinetheseresultsand figuresare beyondour ability to controlor predict.

INFORMATION
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R$ 2.6 B
Net Revenue

9M239M23
Employees

+5,000

Market 

Leadership*

#1

Countries

served

+125

Industrial Plants / Warehouses / 

Commercial Offices /

Technology and Development Centers 

11 / 9 / 4 / 2

(*) Main Products

R$ 566.7 M

AdjustedEBITDA

~35% outsourced
21.4%

AdjustedEBITDA Margin

AT A

GLANCE
FRASLE MOBILITY 

PROFILE
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M A R K E T  D I S T R I B U T I O N  

( 9 M 2 3 )

LIGHT LINE

COMMERCIAL

66%

34%

AFTERMARKET

OEM

88%

12%

FRICTION

NON-FRICTION

48.0 %

52.0%

DOMESTIC

INTERNACIONAL

60.5 %

39.5%

FRASLE MOBILITY 
PROFILE
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GLANCE



A

COMPANY
Far beyond a controlling group.
Being part of Randoncorpallows Frasle Mobility to 
achieve synergies, reach markets and offer  advantages 
in various areas of its operation, which qualify results 
and value its entire chain of stakeholders.

FRASLE MOBILITY 
PROFILE
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FRASLE MOBILITY:
FAR BEYOND A CAPITAL GOOD COMPANY,

AN AUTOMOTIVE CONSUMPTION PLATAFORM 

One-Stop-Shop: 

Complete Portfolio 

of Auto Parts and 

Solutions

Recurrence

Linked to 

Circulating Fleet

Robust 

Distribution 

Platform

House of Iconic and 

Desired Brands : 

Leaders in the Market

Know -how

in Sourcing 

AUTOMOTIVE
RETAIL 

AND SERVICES
HOUSE OF 

BRANDS
INDUSTRY

Ṋ Ṋ Ṋ Ṋ

OUTSOURCING: 

ACCESS TO 

MANUFACTURING

Ṋ

FRASLE MOBILITY 
PROFILE
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1980/90 2000/12 2017 2018 2019 2021 2023199619711954

PURCHASE OF 

CONTROL

BY RANDONCORP

ARGENTINA

USA

EUROPE

ASIA

PANAMERICAN

PUBLIC STOCK 

OFFERING

FRANCISCO 

STEDILE
CAXIAS DO SUL

FRASLE MOBILITY 
PROFILE70 YEARS OF HISTORY!

A  J O U R N E Y  O F  C O U R A G E  A N D  A C H I E V E M E N T S
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OUR OPERATIONS 

Brazil

Caxias do Sul/RS: 
Headquarter, Industrial Plant 
and RD& Center
São Leopoldo/RS: Industrial 
Plant 
Joinville/SC : Industrial Plant 
Sorocaba/SP: Industrial Plant 
Extrema/MG : Industrial Plant 
and Distribution Center
Osasco/SP: Development 
Center and Head Office

Latin America

Uruguay:  Industrial Plant 
Argentina : Industrial Plant, 
Distribution Center 
Chile: Sales Office
Cartagena/Colombia: 
Distribution Center
Bogotá/Colombia: Office
Mexico: Sales Office

North America

Alabama/USA: Industrial 
Plant 
Michigan/USA : Sales 
Office

Europe

Netherlands: Distribution
Center
Germany: Sales Office
Doncaster /UK: Distribution 
Center 
Bradford/UK : Distribution 
Center
Belfast/UK: Distribution 
Center

Asia

China: Industrial Plant
India : Industrial Plant

OVERVIEW 

FRASLE MOBILITY 
PROFILE
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LARGE PRODUCT  

PORTFOLIO

BRAKE LININGS AND BRAKE PADS 

FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES

BRAKE LININGS AND BRAKE PADS 

FOR LIGHT VEHICLES

OTHER 

FRICTION MATERIALS

FRICTION NON-FRICTION

WHEEL HUBS PACKED LIQUIDS ACTUATORS

BRAKE DISCS AND DRUMS ENGINE SUSPENSION

FRASLE MOBILITY 
PROFILE
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STRENGHT IN THE

AFTERMARKET
FRASLE MOBILITY 

PROFILE
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FRASLE MOBILITY 
PROFILE

DELIVERING SOLUTIONS TO 

BIG WORLD PLAYERS
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MARKETS | SEGMENTS | PRODUCTS

9M23

FOREIGN

DOMESTIC 2017 9M23

FRICTION

NON FRICTION

Total % (revenue per product X net revenue)

MARKET

COMPOSITION FRICTION MATERIALS

FRASLE MOBILITY 
PROFILE

4º

1º

FRICTION

2º 3º
SUSPENSION 

SYSTEM OTHERS
BRAKE 

SYSTEM

48,1% 19,7% 4,4%27,8%
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AFTERMARKET

33,8%

OEM

5,7%OEM

5,9%

AFTERMARKET

54,6%



DISRUPTIVE VISION 

TOWARDS THE FUTURE

ecosystem of 

automotive consumers 

with smart and 
sustainable 
solutions

of products
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AUTO PARTS AFTERMARKET:
RELEVANT, RESILIENT AND GROWING MARKET

INDUSTRY HIGHLIGHTS

R$ ~100 bi
Automotive aftermarket size in Brazil (2021)

3,3%
Expectedmarket growth 2022 ð2025e

45 MM
Light vehiclescirculating fleet
+3 mm for bus, trailers & trucks

~10
Average fleet age

Source: Sindipeças/Anfavea | Data for the year 2022 

CAGR2022 ð2025E

+7.6% 

+10.7% 

+1.4% 

+3.3%

BRAZILIAN AUTOMOTIVE AFTERMARKET | R$ BN

MARKET
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DRIVEN BY FLEET
EXPANSION AND AGING MARKET

TRENDS SUCH AS CAR PENETRATION INCREASING IN BRAZIL AND MAINTENANCE EXPENDITURES ALSO CONTRIBUTE TO MARKET GROWTH

HIGH POTENTIAL TO INCREASE VEHICLE FLEET

Total de Inhabitants / Vehicles
2015 Last available data

Source: Sindipeças/OICA | Data for the year 2022 

SALES OF NEW VEHICLES

ALL TYPES

FLEET AGING 

Fleet by Average Age (% Total)

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.7

1.7

1.7

2.4

3.2

3.4

4.8
18



AUTOMOTIVE 
PARTS MARKET MARKET

LIFE CYCLE OF AFTERMARKET PARTS IN VEHICLES

100%

0%

OEM

Original

Aftermarket

Years

25%

50%

75%

Among the many benefits of the

aftermarket autoparts, the long life and

lower depreciation are one of the main

reasonsthat make customersapproach

IAM.

Source: Frasle Mobility Market Intelligence | Data for the year 2022

POTENTIAL MARKET FOR AUTOMOTIVE PARTS IN BRAZIL

Independent 

Aftermarket 

Discs and Pads 

(R$ 1,652mm)

Hydraulic Cylinders

(R$ 611mm)

ShockAbsorbers

(R$ 2,470mm)

Light Line Friction

(R$ 487mm)

Heavy Line Friction

(R$ 772mm)

Size 

Comparison

3.8x 

2.2x 

6.7x 

1.2x 

1.6x 

Original 

Equipment 

Manufacturing
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FRASLE MOBILITY: IS WELL-POSITIONED IN THE 
AFTERMARKET DYNAMICS IN BRAZIL MARKET

Sales efforts beyond production to

reach the top of mind of consumer and

auto mechanic

Frasle Mobility sells both to large

wholesale distributors and regional

retailers

Mechanics have relevant choice power

because service quality perception

depends on the used auto part

Strong brand arousesbuyer preference
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Generic Manufacturing

Automotive

Suppliers 

Original Equipment

Manufacturing

Retail

Auto Shops

Independent 

Distributors 

(B&M  and Online)

OEM Sales Unit and 

Affiliated Distributors

Insurance Companies

PARTS 
DISTRIBUTORS

END 
CUSTOMERS

Frasle Mobility also sells direct to large retailers

HIGHLIGHTS
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FRASLE MOBILITY
IS A MARKET LEADER WITH A DEFENSIVE PORTFOLIO MARKET

Others 

Replacement³

# Km

8.3x 1.0x 2.0 x 1.0x 10.0x 1.2x 1.5x 1.5x

60.000 60.000 30.000 60.000 50.000 60.000 40.000 40.000

100.000 80.000 40.000 80.000 60.000 60.000 60.000 80.000

Non -Elective

First 

Replacement²

# Km

V UV V V V V V

Recurrence4

X each 5 year

Truck & Trailer 

Heavy Brake 

Lining

Heavy Brake 

Pads ðUrban 

Buses

Master

Cylinders
Shock

Absorber

Light Brake

Pads

Passenger Cars 

Brake Shoes
Passenger Car 

Brake Lining

Passenger Cars 

and SUVs Brake

Discs

50% 28%39% 19%38% 23%46% 20%

M A R K E T  L E A D E R S H I P
Market Share by Product Category (%) 

OE Volume is 7x smaller than IAM, although, Fras-le is a leader and relevant player in Brazil and US (+90% of Brazilian & 40% ofUS OE CV market)

Notes: (1) Replacement sales volume; (2) Considers new vehicle with standard setup; (3) Considers 12.000 Km/year for LV and 100.000 Km/year for CV, without damages; (4) Considers recurrence for others 
replacement in note (3) scenario

Source: Frasle Mobility Market Intelligence | Data for the year 2022 

70% OF SALES¹

21



MARKET

* Data for the year 2022 | % Invoiced quantity/Potential Market

MARKET SHARE: 

BRAZIL AFTERMARKET*

PADS FOR
AUTOMOBILES

38%

BRAKE LININGS 
FOR AUTOMOBILES

46%

SHOES FOR
AUTOMOBILES

23%

BRAKE LININGS FOR
HEAVY VEHICLES

50%

PADS FOR
HEAVY VEHICLES

28%

BRAKE
DISCS

20%

BRAKE
DRUMS

13%

WHEEL
CYLINDERS

24%

MASTER
CYLINDERS

39%

VACUUM
BOOSTER

25%

SHOCK 
ABSORBER

19%

OTHER 
SUSPENSION 
PARTS

20%
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DISTRIBUTION 
OF NET REVENUE MARKET

SOUTH AMERICA W/ BRAZIL

BRAZIL

CENTRAL AMERICA 

AND THE CARIBBEAN ASIA-PACIFIC

AFRICA 
AND MIDDLE EAST

EUROPE AND EURASIA
NORTH AMERICA

2,9%

9M23

9M23

9M2360,5%9M23
13,0%9M23

9M23

13,6%9M23

1,0%

1,6%

7,4%15,4%9M22 2,7%9M22

2,3%9M22

1,2%9M2259,9%9M2217,3%9M22

1,1%9M22
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OPERATING AND
FINANCIAL 

PERFORMANCE

OVERVIEW FRASLE MOBILITY
NET REVENUE | SALES IN THE FOREIGN MARKET

1.365,5

1.670,8

2.582,2

3.058,2

2.647,4

823,9

889,1

2019

2020

2021

2022

9M23

3Q22

3Q23

Net Revenue

R$ million

174,9

145,8

183,8

227,7

209,2

63,0

68,5

2019

2020

2021

2022

9M23

3Q22

3Q23

Sales in the Foreign Market

(Fras-le + Controlled) US$ million

25



OPERATING AND
FINANCIAL 

PERFORMANCE

OVERVIEW FRASLE MOBILITY
GROSS INCOME| EBITDA | NET PROFIT

349,7

479,9

748,3

903,5

936,0

259,4

319,3

25,6%

28,7%

29,0%

29,5%

35,4%

31,5%

35,9%

2019

2020

2021

2022

9M23

3Q22

3Q23

Gross Income and Margin

R$ million and %

175,2

330,9

388,1

453,1

554,1

137,9

190,2

12,8%

19,8%

15,0%

14,8%

20,9%

16,7%

21,4%

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

3Q22

3Q23

EBITDA and Margin

R$ million and %

32,8

182,0

210,6

203,3

294,8

73,3

106,1

25,6%

28,7%

8,2%

6,6%

11,1%

8,9%

11,9%

2019

2020

2021

2022

9M23

3Q22

3Q23

Net Profit/ Loss and Margin

R$ million and % 
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OPERATING AND
FINANCIAL 

PERFORMANCE

OVERVIEW FRASLE MOBILITY
NET DEBT AND WORKING CAPITAL

0.1X 0X 0.2X 0X 0X
N E T  D E B T  / E B I T D A

W O R K I N G  C A P I T A L

R $  m i l l i o n

1.052,8 1.097,6 991,8 1.054,6 1.047,4

-1.100,7 -1.099,6 -1.112,4 -1.062,6 -1.039,3

-47,9 -2,0 -120,6 -8,0 8,1

Sep/22 Dec/22 Mar/23 Jun/23 Sep/23

Cash and Equivalents Loans, Financing,

Derivatives and Business Combination.

Net Debt

743,6
696,6

727,4 724,3
754,9

71 d 65 d 65 d 62 d

9M22 2022 1Q23 1H23 9M23

63 d
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OPERATING AND
FINANCIAL 

PERFORMANCE

OVERVIEW FRASLE MOBILITY
FREE CASH FLOW | INVESTMENTS

F R E E  C A S H  F L O W

R $  m i l l i o n

83,2

56,0

115,6
106,4

74,1

2019 2020 2021 2022 9M23

C A P E X

9M22           2022             1Q23              1H23            9M23

689,7 737,0

-118,6
-6,0

10,1
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VALUE 
CREATION JOURNEY

CAPITAL MARKET

0,0

2,0

4,0

6,0

8,0

10,0

12,0

14,0

16,0

18,0

20,0 R$16.22
Per Share

(29/Sep/2023

+4.6x
SHARE PRICE APPRECIATION
SINCE 2016

R$3.55
Per Share

(02/Jan/2016)

7 Inorganic Expansion Movements in The Last 5 Years

# ICONIC 

BRANDS

9M23

53

ADJ. EBITDA

(R$ M)

+2.7X

+4.6X

9M19

9M23

2,647.4

9M19

994.7

9M19

124.3

9M23

566.7

NET 

REVENUES

(R$ M)
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